

## SOUTH DELTA MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

## **South Delta Minor Hockey Association Waiver**

We hereby acknowledge the authority of Hockey Canada, BC Hockey, Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey and South Delta Minor Hockey (SDMHA), and agree to carry out and abide by the Constitution, Bylaws, Rules, Guidelines and Regulations of those Associations.

**RELEASE:** In consideration of this application to play under the auspices of South Delta Minor Hockey Association, I hereby for myself, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, remise, release and forever discharge Hockey Canada, BC Hockey, Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey and South Delta Minor Hockey, its officers, or anyone acting on their behalf from any manner of litigation, damage claims, or demands in law or equity which I may have or acquire by reason of personal injury, loss or damage to property, which may occur during or by reason of participation in the activities of South Delta Minor Hockey Association.

**CODE OF CONDUCT:** I hereby agree that in registering my child/children to play hockey in the South Delta Minor Hockey Association that as a member, I promise that my child/children and I will adhere to and abide by the Association codes of conduct according to my role and level of participation in the Association whether it be as a member/parent, volunteer or parent helper.

To view the entire parent code of conduct please cut and paste this link into your browser:

http://www.southdeltahockey.com/wp-content/uploads/sites/283/2017/08/SDMHA-Parent-Code-of-Conduct.pdf

**EQUIPMENT:** We, at the end of the season covered by this registration, agree to return all equipment provided by South Delta Minor Hockey in good condition and should we fail to do so we agree to reimburse SDMHA for the replacement of same.

**CONSENT:** By registering my child to play hockey I hereby consent to my child being videotaped/electronically recorded/photographed on ice for videos/images to be used for instructional purposes and for promotional purposes for the association.